
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

BEFORE THE A RATION COMMISSION 

COMMISSIONERS 
GARY PIERCE, Chairman 

OEC 13 p 3: 4 0” 

BOB SANDRA STUMP D. KENNEDY ORIGINAL 
PAUL NEWMAN 
BRENDA BURNS 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

COMPANY FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST ANT 
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY 
SERVICE DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE 
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS 
PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

BUCKEYE DIVISION FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF 
JUST AND REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES FOI 
UTILITY SERVICE DESIGNED TO REALIZE A 
REASONABLE RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR 
VALUE OF ITS PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE 

GLOBAL WATER - PAL0 VERDE UTILITIES 

VALENCIA WATER COMPANY - GREATER 

STATE OF ARIZONA 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
WILLOW VALLEY WATER CO. FOR THE 
ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND REASONABLE 
RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE 
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE RATE OF 
RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS PROPERTY 
THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND 
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY 
SERVICE DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE 
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS 

GLOBAL WATER - SANTA CRUZ WATER COMPANY 

PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA 
lN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
WATER UTILITY OF GREATER TONOPAH FOR 

RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE 
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE RATE OF 
RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS PROPERTY 
THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

rm ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND REASONABLE 

DOCKET NO. SW-20445A-09-0077 

DOCKET NO. W-0245 1A-09-0078 

DOCKET NO. W-0 1732A-09-0079 

IOCKET NO. W-20446A-09-0080 

IOCKET NO. W-02450A-09-008 1 

Notice of Filing Compliance 
(Decision No. 71878) 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
DOCKETECt 

DEC 1 3  2013 
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LN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND 
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY 
SERVICE DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE 
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS 
PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

VALENCIA WATER COMPANY - TOWN DIVISION 
)OCKET NO. W-O1212A-09-0082 

Notice of Filing Compliance 
(Decision No. 71878) 

Decision No. 71878 (September 15, 2010) requires the Global Water - Palo Verde Utilities 

Company, Valencia Water Company - Greater Buckeye Division, Willow Valley Water Company, 

Inc., Global Water -Santa Cruz Water Company, Water Utility of Greater Tonopah, Inc., and 

Valencia Water Company - Town Division (collectively the “Global Utilities”) to make quarterly 

volumetric threshold rebate reports as a compliance item in this docket. Accordingly, the 

Global Utilities submits their quarterly volumetric threshold rebate report. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 1 3th day of December 201 3. 

ROSHKA DEWULF & PATTEN, PLC 

BY 

Timothy J. Sabo 
One Arizona Center 
400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Attorneys for Global Utilities 

Original +13 copies of the foregoing 
filed this 1 3 ~  day of December 20 13, with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
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Copies of the foregoing hand-deliveredmailed 
this 1 3 ~  day of December 2013, to: 

Lyn A. Farmer, Esq. 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Janice Alward, Esq. 
Chief Counsel, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Mr. Steve Olea 
Director, Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Brian Bono 
Compliance Enforcement Manager 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Daniel W. Pozefsky, Esq. 
Chief Counsel, 
Residential Utility Consumer Office 
1 1 10 West Washington Street, Suite 220 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Greg Patterson, Esq. 
WUAA 
916 W. Adams - 3 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Garry D. Hays, Esq. 
Law Offices of Garry D. Hays, P.C. 
1702 E. Highland Avenue, Suite 3 16 
Phoenix, AZ 850 16 

2 

Court S. Rich, Esq. 
Rose Law Group, pc 
6613 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 220 
Scottsdale, AZ 85250 

Rick Fernandez 
25849 W. Burgess Lane 
Buckeye, AZ 85326 



Quarterly Volumetric Threshold Rebate Report 

Period: 1 Aug 2013 to 31  Oct 2013 
Docket No. W-20445A-09-0077 et al; Decision No. 71878 

Total Invoices Prepared 
Dollar Amount of 

Invoices Prepared Rebate Provided 
Rebate 

Overall Total of 
Utility Qualifying for the 

Global Water - Santa Cruz Water Company 
Aug-13 16,978 
Sep-13 17,084 
Oct-13 17,101 

Total Rebates Provided 

Valencia Water Company - Town Division 
Aug-13 5,809 
Sep-13 5,842 
Oct-13 5,865 

Total Rebates Provided 

Valencia Water Company - Greater Buckeye Division 

9,648 44,693.63 
9,912 46,848.31 

10,722 49,799.20 
$ 141,341.14 

3,278 $ 12,363.94 
3,287 12,529.82 
3,497 13,245.05 

$ 38,138.81 

Aug-13 
Sep-13 
Oct-13 

Total Rebates Provided 

Water Utility of Greater Tonopah 
Aug-13 
Sep-13 
Oct-13 

Total Rebates Provided 

Willow Valley Water Company 
Aug-13 
Sep-13 
Oct-13 

Total Rebates Provided 

64 1 
64 1 
646 

322 
321 
322 

1,499 
1,500 
1,500 

330 $ 1,833.46 
406 $ 2,208.92 
347 $ 1,924.12 

$ 5,966.50 

138 $ 417.68 
134 391.55 
169 511.43 

$ 1,320.66 

1,008 $ 2,631.00 
1,012 $ 2,515.38 
1,046 S 2,453.69 

$ 7,600.07 

Global Water - Palo Verde Utilities Company 
Aug-13 
Sep-13 
Oct-13 

Total Rebates Provided 

Grand Total of Rebates Provided for All Utilities s 194.367.18 


